©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2019
October, 2019 − Rev. P0
1 Publication Order Number:
SCY305/D
Customer Specific Device from ON Semiconductor
Voltage Detector Series
The SCY305 series is a second generation ultra−low current voltage
detectors. These devices are specifically designed for use as reset

Reset Output Current (Pin 1, Active High ‘H’ Suffix Devices) IOUT mA
N−Channel Sink Current, SCY305
(VOUT = 0.5 V, Vin = 5.0 V) 6.3 11 −
Propagation Delay Input to Output (Figure 2) �s
N−Channel Open Drain SCY305 Series
Output Transition, High to Low (Note 4)
Output Transition, Low to High (Note 4)
tpHL
tpLH
−
−
12
−
−
70
SCY305 − 3.0
Detector Threshold (Pin 2, Vin Decreasing) VDET− 2.970 3.00 3.030 V
2.955 3.00 3.045
Detector Threshold Hysteresis (Pin 2, Vin Increasing) VHYS 0.09 0.15 0.21 V
Supply Current (Pin 2)

VDET− (V) VHYS (V)
Iin
(�A)
(Note 5)
Iin
(�A)
(Note 6)
IOUT
(mA)
(Note 7)
IOUT
(mA)
(Note 8)
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max Typ Typ Typ Typ
SCY305LFCC09TBG 0.891 0.9 0.909 0.027 0.045 0.063 0.8 0.9 0.05 0.5
SCY305LFCC15TBG 1.485 1.5 1.515 0.045 0.075 0.105
SCY305LFCC16TBG 1.584 1.6 1.616 0.048 0.080 0.112 2.0
SCY305LFCC17TBG 1.683 1.7 1.717 0.051 0.085 0.119
SCY305LFCC18TBG 1.782 1.8 1.818 0.054 0.090 0.126
SCY305LFCC20TBG 1.980 2.0 2.020 0.060 0.100 0.140 0.9 1.1
SCY305LFCC22TBG 2.178 2.2 2.222 0.066 0.110 0.154
SCY305LFCC23TBG 2.277 2.3 2.323 0.069 0.115 0.161
SCY305LFCC24TBG 2.376 2.4 2.424 0.072 0.120 0.168
SCY305LFCC25TBG 2.475 2.5 2.525 0.075 0.125 0.175
SCY305LFCC26TBG 2.574 2.6 2.626 0.078 0.130 0.182
SCY305LFCC27TBG 2.673 2.7 2.727 0.081 0.135 0.189
SCY305LFCC28TBG 2.772 2.8 2.828 0.084 0.140 0.196
SCY305LFCC29TBG 2.871 2.9 2.929 0.087 0.145 0.203
SCY305LFCC30TBG 2.970 3.0 3.030 0.090 0.150 0.210 1.0 1.2
SCY305LFCC31TBG 3.069 3.1 3.131 0.093 0.155 0.217
SCY305LFCC32TBG 3.168 3.2 3.232 0.096 0.160 0.224
SCY305LFCC33TBG 3.267 3.3 3.333 0.099 0.165 0.231
SCY305LFCC34TBG 3.366 3.4 3.434 0.102 0.170 0.238
SCY305LFCC35TBG 3.465 3.5 3.535 0.105 0.175 0.245
SCY305LFCC36TBG 3.564 3.6 3.636 0.108 0.180 0.252
SCY305LFCC37TBG 3.663 3.7 3.737 0.111 0.185 0.259
SCY305LFCC40TBG 3.960 4.0 4.040 0.120 0.200 0.280 1.1 1.3
SCY305LFCC44TBG 4.356 4.4 4.444 0.132 0.220 0.308
SCY305LFCC45TBG 4.455 4.5 4.545 0.135 0.225 0.315
SCY305LFCC47TBG 4.653 4.7 4.747 0.141 0.235 0.329
SCY305LFCC49TBG 4.851 4.9 4.949 0.147 0.245 0.343
5. Condition 1:  0.9 − 2.9 V, Vin = VDET− − 0.10 V;  3.0 − 3.9 V, Vin = VDET− − 0.13 V;  4.0 − 4.9 V, Vin = VDET− − 0.16 V
6. Condition 2:  0.9 − 4.9 V, Vin = VDET− + 2.0 V
7. Condition 3:  0.9 − 4.9 V, Vin = 0.7 V, VOUT = 0.05 V, Active Low ‘L’ Suffix Devices
8. Condition 4:  0.9 − 1.0 V, Vin = 0.85 V, VOUT = 0.5 V;  1.1 − 1.5 V, Vin = 1.0 V, VOUT = 0.5 V;  1.6 − 4.9 V, Vin = 1.5 V, VOUT = 0.5 V,